

ANNEXURE- 2						
PRICE BID FORMAT (Rev. 00)						
Supply of PIPE FITTINGS PKG WITH PAINTING						
Date :						
 BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LIMITED R.C.PURAM, HYDERABAD-502032 PROJECT ENGINEERING & SYSTEMS DIVISION (PE&SD)						
PROJECT:		NTPC LARA & NTPC SINGRAULI project				
CUSTOMER		NTPC				
BHEL Enq. No.		T7J1X60780				
Bidder's Name :						
Bidder's Offer No. & Dt. :						
Bidder's Ref No. & Dt. :						
SL. NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY .	Unit Weight (Kg)	Total Weight (Kg)	PRICE WEIGHTAGE FACTOR	Lumpsum Price for the total Package in INR (Basic price + Packing & Forwarding + Freight)
I	NTPC Lara STPP, Stage-II (2 x 800 MW)					
A	PLATE FORMED FABRICATED FITTINGS (PAINTING - INTERNAL & EXTERNAL - UG)					
1	MITRE 90D 4P R1.5D IS2062E250B 1321X12 BE	12	1234.20	14810.40	0.21971	
2	MITRE 60D 3P R1.5D IS2062E250B 1321X12 BE	8	822.80	6582.40	0.09765	
3	MITRE 45D 3P R1.5D IS2062E250B 1219X12 BE	2	520.08	1040.16	0.01543	
4	TEE (STRT) IS2062E250B 1321X12 BE	2	972.60	1945.20	0.02886	
B	PLATE FORMED FABRICATED FITTINGS (PAINTING - INTERNAL & EXTERNAL - AG)					
1	MITRE 30D 2P R1.5D IS2062E250B 1321X12 BE	4	411.4	1645.6	0.02616	
2	MITRE 90D 4P R1D IS2062E250B 1321X12 BE	4	822.8	3291.2	0.05231	
C	PLATE FORMED FABRICATED FITTINGS (PAINTING - EXTERNAL - UG)					
1	MITRE 90D 4P R1.5D IS2062E250B 914X10 BE	4	491.58	1966.32	0.02323	
2	MITRE 90D 4P R1.5D IS2062E250B 406.4X6 BE	1	58.12	58.12	0.00069	
3	MITRE 60D 3P R1.5D IS2062E250B 914X10 BE	16	327.72	5243.52	0.06194	
4	TEE (RED) IS2062E250B 914X10-610X6 BE	3	313.75	941.25	0.01112	
5	RDCR (ECC) IS2062E250B 914X10-406.4X6 BE	1	97.81	97.81	0.00116	
D	PLATE FORMED FABRICATED FITTINGS (PAINTING - EXTERNAL - AG)					
1	MITRE 90D 4P R1.5D IS2062E250B 914X10 BE	1	491.58	491.58	0.00622	
2	MITRE 90D 4P R1.5D IS2062E250B 610X6 BE	3	131.38	394.14	0.00499	
3	MITRE 90D 4P R1.5D IS2062E250B 406.4X6 BE	4	58.12	232.48	0.00294	
E	ASTM FITTINGS AS PER ASME B16.9 (PAINTING - EXTERNAL - UG)					
1	ELBOW 90D LR CS 12" SCH 20 BW	12	35.7	428.4	0.00557	
2	ELBOW 90D LR CS 6" STD BW	1	10.15	10.15	0.00013	
3	RDTEE CS 12" X 8" SCH 20 X 20 BW	3	36.35	109.05	0.00142	
4	ERDCR CS 12" X 6" SCH 20 X 40 BW	1	15.05	15.05	0.0002	
F	ASTM FITTINGS AS PER ASME B16.9 (PAINTING - EXTERNAL - AG)					
1	ELBOW 90D LR CS 12" SCH 20 BW	1	35.7	35.7	0.0005	
2	ELBOW 90D LR CS 8" SCH 20 BW	3	15.95	47.85	0.00067	
3	ELBOW 90D LR CS 6" STD BW	4	10.15	40.6	0.00057	
II	NTPC Singrauli STPP, Stage-III (2 x 800 MW)					
A	PLATE FORMED FABRICATED FITTINGS (PAINTING - INTERNAL & EXTERNAL - UG)					
1	MITRE 90D 4P R1.5D IS2062E250B 1118X10 BE	1	607.34	607.34	0.00901	
B	PLATE FORMED FABRICATED FITTINGS (PAINTING - INTERNAL & EXTERNAL - AG)					
1	MITRE 90D 4P R1.5D IS2062E250B 1118X10 BE	15	607.34	9110.1	0.14481	
2	MITRE 45D 3P R1.5D IS2062E250B 1219X12 BE	1	520.08	520.08	0.00827	
3	MITRE 45D 3P R1.5D IS2062E250B 1118X10 BE	4	364.51	1458.04	0.02318	
C	PLATE FORMED FABRICATED FITTINGS (PAINTING - EXTERNAL - UG)					
1	MITRE 90D 4P R1.5D IS2062E250B 914X10 BE	6	491.58	2949.48	0.03484	
2	MITRE 90D 4P R1.5D IS2062E250B 355.6X6 BE	11	44.23	486.53	0.00575	
D	PLATE FORMED FABRICATED FITTINGS (PAINTING - EXTERNAL - AG)					
1	MITRE 90D 4P R1.5D IS2062E250B 914X10 BE	4	491.58	1966.32	0.02484	
2	MITRE 90D 4P R1.5D IS2062E250B 711X7 BE	3	208.55	625.65	0.00792	
3	MITRE 90D 4P R1.5D IS2062E250B 610X6 BE	10	131.38	1313.8	0.01663	
4	MITRE 90D 4P R1.5D IS2062E250B 508X6 BE	3	90.92	272.76	0.00345	
5	MITRE 90D 4P R1.5D IS2062E250B 355.6X6 BE	13	44.23	574.99	0.00728	
6	MITRE 30D 2P R1.5D IS2062E250B 610X6 BE	3	65.06	195.18	0.00247	
7	MITRE 30D 2P R1.5D IS2062E250B 457X6 BE	3	36.44	109.32	0.00138	
8	TEE (STRT) IS2062E250B 1219X12 BE	1	827.02	827.02	0.01047	
9	TEE (STRT) IS2062E250B 1118X10 BE	3	602.73	1808.19	0.02289	
10	TEE (STRT) IS2062E250B 711X7 BE	1	194.03	194.03	0.00246	
11	TEE (RED) IS2062E250B 1219X12-711X7 BE	3	653.63	1960.89	0.02482	
12	TEE (RED) IS2062E250B 1219X12-508X6 BE	3	645.53	1936.59	0.02451	
13	TEE (RED) IS2062E250B 1118X10-610X6 BE	4	457.75	1831	0.02317	
14	TEE (RED) IS2062E250B 914X10-610X6 BE	3	313.75	941.25	0.01191	
15	TEE (RED) IS2062E250B 914X10-406.4X6 BE	1	306.12	306.12	0.00387	
16	TEE (RED) IS2062E250B 711X7-457X6 BE	3	134.28	402.84	0.0051	
17	RDCR (CON) IS2062E250B 1219X12-1118X10 BE	1	223.55	223.55	0.00283	
18	RDCR (CON) IS2062E250B 711X7-610X6 BE	3	64.08	192.24	0.00243	
19	RDCR (CON) IS2062E250B 610X6-508X6 BE	3	41.57	124.71	0.00158	
20	RDCR (CON) IS2062E250B 508X6-406.4X6 BE	3	33.92	101.76	0.00129	

BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LIMITED R.C.PURAM, HYDERABAD-502032 PROJECT ENGINEERING & SYSTEMS DIVISION (PE&SD)						
PROJECT:		NTPC LARA & NTPC SINGRAULI project				
CUSTOMER		NTPC				
BHEL Enq. No.		T7J1X60780				
Bidder's Name :						
Bidder's Offer No. & Dt. :						
Bidder's Ref No. & Dt. :						
SL. NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY .	Unit Weight (Kg)	Total Weight (Kg)	PRICE WEIGHTAGE FACTOR	Lumpsum Price for the total Package in INR (Basic price + Packing & Forwarding + Freight)
21	RDCR (CON) IS2062E250B 457X6-355.6X6 BE	3	22.57	67.71	0.00086	
22	RDCR (CON) IS2062E250B 406.4X6-323.8X6 BE	1	18.92	18.92	0.00024	
23	RDCR (ECC) IS2062E250B 711X7-355.6X6 BE	1	56.79	56.79	0.00072	
24	RDCR (ECC) IS2062E250B 610X6-508X6 BE	4	41.57	166.28	0.0021	
F	ASTM FITTINGS AS PER ASME B16.9 (PAINTING - EXTERNAL - AG)					
1	ELBOW 90D A234WPB 12" SCH 20 BE	4	35.7	142.8	0.00199	
2	CAP CS 48" SCH XS BW	1	165.63	165.63	0.00231	
3	CAP CS 44" SCH STD BW	1	107.65	107.65	0.0015	
4	CAP CS 36" SCH STD BW	1	73.43	73.43	0.00102	
5	CAP CS 28" SCH 10 BW	1	45.07	45.07	0.00063	
TOTAL PRICE = I + II						
NOTES:						
1	Bidder shall quote total Lump sum price. Price of individual line items shall be arrived based on weightage specified against of each line items.					
2	Bidder must not change the above indicated item description, quantity & units weight.					
3	The price quoted shall be INCLUSIVE of Freight, Packing & Forwarding and Testing Charges . Price quoted shall be EXCLUSIVE of GST, Third party inspection (TPI) & Insurance Charges.					
4	Partial offers will not be considered for evaluation and the same are liable for rejection.					
5	The percentage limitation of the variation in weight of the package from the Tender stage to post order, shall be -20% to +20%, i.e., the weight of the piping package furnished post order may vary up to -20% to +20% from the information furnished above in the price bid format. New Similar Line items may also be added considering Tolerance clause. Bidder shall make a note of the same while submitting the bid.					